Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Maine of conveying party(les)	Name: Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.	
Andrew T. Tilton	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Three Lakes Drive	
Execution Date(s) May 22, 2006		
Assignment Merger	City: Northfield	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of Ameria Zip: 60093-2753	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/261,092 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐Yes ☒No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1 (one)	
Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:		
Street Address: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information	
State: Illinois Zip: 60603-3406		
Phone Number: (312) 577-7000	Deposit Account Number _06-1135_	
Fax Number:(312) 277-2397	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Email Address: emisfeldt@fitcheven.com	Authorized User Name_ <u>Fric D, Misfeldt</u>	
9. Signature:	March 2, 2011 Date	
Signature Eric D. Misfeldt, Registration No. 59,527 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1. Name of conveying	g party(les)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:kraft Foods Holding, Inc
2		Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): M	lay 22, 2006	Street Address: Three Lakes Drive
	City Northfield	
Additional name(s) of conve	rying party(les) attached? 9 Yes ; No	
3. Nature of conveya	nce:	State: IL
X Assignment	Merger	Country: USA
Security Agreem	ent Change of Name	Zip: 60093-2753
Government Inte	erest Assignment	
Executive Order	9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	- 1.	Additional name(s) and address(cs) attached? Yes X: No
4. Application or par	tent number(s): X This do	current is being filed together with a new application.
A. Palent Applica	ation No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
[Application No	o.)	(Patent No.)
DE/11/2006 DEVIDUE /05/00245	D70A8S 29261092	
01 50 40.00 00	Additional number	s attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address concerning docu	s'to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)
Name: Debbie K	(, Wright	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40.00
KRAFT F	oods	X: Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:_]	Three Lakes Drive	Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Northfield		8. Payment information
7 '	ZIP: 60093-2753	Deposit Account Number <u>07-0885</u>
Phone Number:		Authorized User Name <u>Debbie K Wright</u>
Fax Number		1 100000
Email Address	dkwright@kraft.com	1 Optibility KWA XLK
9. Signature: Jul	Signature Signature	Dilete KWa Jel 6/07/06 Date
Name of Person Signin Registration No.	ng Debbie K Winght 33,817	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2 (two)

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taxed to (703) 306-5995.

or realing to Mail Stop Accignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, PARTICLE TA 22313-1450

remaining business room

ASSIGNMENT

I. ANDREW T. TILTON, of Chicago, Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFTFOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2753, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

CONTAINER

signed by me contemporaneously with the execution of this assignment; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. It agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

MA1 22~>2006	ANDREW T. TILTON
State of Course I'L)	
County of <u>lock</u>)	
o: personally appeare	Tounty of
Mrs. 72-3 2006	Notary Public Light & US
OFFICIAL SEAL GRANKA M PUCELO HOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS UV COMMERCOI EXPIRES 000250	Notary Public HUM AU SUMMY Commuseum Frances

RECORDED: 06/07/2006

PATENT REEL: 017986 FRAME: 0926

00001.1926 (30)

PATENT

REEL: 025888 FRAME: 0085